Fine Homebuilding Summit Instagram Contest

OFFICIAL RULES AND REGULATIONS

NO PURCHASE NECESSARY TO ENTER OR WIN. Entries for *Fine Homebuilding Summit Instagram Contest* sponsored by Fine Homebuilding® ("Contest"), will be accepted during the period beginning at 12:01 a.m. ET on **Aug. 1, 2019** and ending at 11:59 p.m. ET on **Aug. 7, 2019** ("Contest Period"). All entries must be received during the Contest Period to be valid. The Contest is open to legal residents of the United States (including the District of Columbia and Puerto Rico) who are at least thirteen (13) years of age at the time of entry and who are not family members, employees, officers, or contractors (including immediate family members and members of the same household) of the Sponsor or any of their affiliated companies ("Entrants"). The Contest is void anywhere else outside the United States and where prohibited by law

HOW TO ENTER: Tag us in a photo or video on Instagram using **#FHBSummit** of a high-performance project you've been working on or something you'd like to learn more about. In the caption, tell us which class are you looking forward to and how you'll up your game with high performance home-building after the summit. The photo should be of a project that depicts this. You may post as many photos/captions as you like, as long as the photos are original and taken by you. No stock photos or photos taken by another person will be accepted. Winners will be asked to sign a Declaration affirming that no other person has copyright or ownership rights to the photos submitted. Any winners under age 18 will require a parental signature.

WINNING: On or about **Aug. 7th, 2019**, the editor of *Fine Homebuilding* Magazine will randomly choose the Grand Prize Winner from all of the Instagram posts tagged with #FHBSummit. The winner will be notified by Instagram direct message or email before Aug. 12th, 2019 and must contact Fine Homebuilding by **Aug. 19th** to provide their mailing address for shipment of prizes. Winners will be announced on **Aug. 7th** on www.finehomebuilding.com and other Fine Homebuilding social media channels. The odds of winning will depend upon the total number of eligible photos received.

PRIZES/VALUE: One (1) Grand Prize: Ticket to The Fine Homebuilding Summit (Approx. retail value: \$595)

CLAIMING YOUR PRIZE: Winners must sign and return a Declaration of Eligibility and Liability/Publicity Release within ten (10) days of notification or their prize may be forfeited. Winners will also be required to provide proof of age. The prizes are not transferable or redeemable for cash. No substitutions will be allowed for the prizes awarded except by the Sponsor, in which case a prize of equal or greater value will be substituted.

TERMS/CONDITIONS: By entering this Contest, you acknowledge and agree to adhere to the terms, policies and guidelines described in these Official Rules and Regulations ("Official Rules").

Sponsor is not responsible for photos not received, delayed, or damaged due to unavailable network, failed server or other connections, miscommunications, interrupted, misrouted or scrambled transmissions or other errors or problems of any kind whether mechanical, human, electronic or otherwise. Sponsor reserves the right, in its sole discretion to cancel or suspend this Contest should a virus, bug or other cause beyond the reasonable control of Sponsor corrupt the security or proper administration of the Contest. Any attempt to deliberately damage any website or to undermine the legitimate operation of this Contest is a violation of criminal and civil laws and should such an attempt be made, Sponsor reserves the right to seek remedies and damages to the fullest extent permitted by law.

Personal information collected through this Contest is subject to the Privacy Policy of The Taunton Press, Inc., which is located at http://www.taunton.com/thetauntonpress/privacy.asp.

RELEASE: By participating, Entrants agree to release, discharge, indemnify and hold harmless the Sponsor, Instagram, and their respective officers, directors, employees, representatives and agents from and against any claims made by winners, Entrants, or any other third parties, related in any way to the operation of this Contest as well as any other claims, damages or liability due to any injuries, damages or losses to any person or property of any kind resulting in whole or in part, directly or indirectly, from possession, misuse or use of any prize or participation in this Contest.

SPONSOR: The Taunton Press, Inc., 63 South Main Street, Newtown, CT 06470 USA, publisher of *Fine Homebuilding*® Magazine and www.finehomebuilding.com.

IDENTITY OF WINNERS: Send a self-addressed, stamped envelope by **Aug. 30th** to: Fine Homebuilding "Fine Homebuilding Summit Instagram Contest" Winners' Identity, 63 South Main Street, Newtown, CT 06470 USA.